

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102180823 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: EPIQ Systems, Inc. Electronic Processing, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 501 Kansas Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership Kansas City State: KSZip: 55105 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Missouri Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignr tent) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/572782_____ Additional number(s) attached Yes [5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Thomas E. Roszak Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4420 Madison Avenue 64111 Kansas City State: MO Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Thomas E. Roszak Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/07/2002 AAHMED1 00000027 75572782

40.00 OF 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0079

STATE OF MISSOURI



Matt Blunt Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF FACT

Corporation Division

I, MATT BLUNT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri do hereby certify that the records in my office and in my care and custody reveal that

NEWCO RGLG 1, INC.

was incorporated under the laws of Missouri on the 13th day of JULY, 1988.

I FURTHER CERTIFY, that on the 12th day of AUGUST, 1988, ar amendment was filed changing the name to ELECTRONIC PROCESSING, INC.

I FURTHER CERTIFY, that on the 8th day of JUNE, 2000, an amendment was filed changing the name to

EPIQ SYSTEMS, INC.

I FURTHER CERTIFY, that said corporation is in good standing having fully complied with all the requirements of this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 16th day of JULY, 2001.

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0080

sos *30 (1-0RECORDED: 08/05/2002